

Office of the City Clerk



R2012-1106

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

11/15/2012

Graham, Deborah L. (29)

Resolution

Recognition extended to Naiyma Wright

SALUTE TO NAIYMA WRIGHT ON HER OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENTS

WHEREAS, Naiyma Wright, an outstanding young citizen and member of her community, is a native of this city's West Side who has made significant life achievements through the goals she has set for herself; and

WHEREAS, While at Norfolk State University, she had many notable achievements such as becoming Editor-in-Chief of the school's newspaper, Spartan Reflections, working as a photographer for the Alpha Kappa Mu sorority and being Graphic Designer/Webmaster for the Golden Key Honor Society; and

WHEREAS, Naiyma Wright is a sterling example of a youth who has risen above extreme hardship and has taken excellent advantage of the educational opportunities that have been afforded her. She has prepared herself well with the skills needed to meet the changing needs of today's employment market; and

WHEREAS, The Honorable Deborah L. Graham, Alderman of the 29th Ward, has apprised this august body of Naiyma Wright's exemplary achievements and accomplishments; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and the City of Chicago City Council, assembled on this 15th Day of November 2012 A.D., do hereby salute Naiyma Wright for meeting the challenges she faced and extend our best wishes for future success in all she aims to endeavor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to Naiyma-Wright.

DEBORAH L. GRAHAN Alderman - 29th Ward

